
 

PAK-ARAB PIPELINE COMPANY LIMITED 
c/o PAK-ARAB REFINERY LIMITED 
Corporate Headquarters, 
Korangi Creek Road, Karachi – Pakistan. 
Ph No. 0092-21-35090100-113. Ext 2052 / 2043  Fax No. 0092-21-35090160 

SALE OF USED VEHICLES 
ENQUIRY NO. PAPCO/VEH/PS1/07/17 

 

Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited (PAPCO) invites sealed bids for the sale of used vehicles on “as is where is” basis as per list 
mentioned below.  
 
 

 

S. No.   Vehicles Reg. No. Model 

1 Suzuki Jimny  BD-8903 2008 
2  Toyota Hilux Single Cabin 4x2 CT-0152 2009 
3  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-1541 2010 
4  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-1542 2010 
5  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-1796 2010 
6  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-6954 2011 
7  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-6956 2011 
8  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-6957 2011 
9  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-6984 2011 

10  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-9601 2012 
11  Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 4x4 CT-9603 2012 

 

Interested parties may obtain detailed tender documents on written request along with cash payment of Rs. 500/= each set (non-
refundable) during 0900 hours to 1200 hours Monday through Friday from 10 August 2017 to 31 August 2017 from Warehouse, 
Corporate Headquarters Korangi Creek Road, Karachi.  

The above mentioned vehicles can be inspected by prospective bidders at their own cost and arrangements during the working hours 
between 0900 hours to 1200 hours Monday through Friday from 10 August 2017 to 31 August 2017 at PARCO Corporate 
Headquarters Korangi Creek Road, Karachi. 
 

Sealed bids addressed to the Manager Materials, Pak-Arab Refinery Limited must be deposited in the Tender Box placed at main 
security gate of PARCO’s Corporate Headquarters, Korangi Creek Road, Karachi upto 1500 hours on 07 September 2017. Bids will 
be opened at 1530 hours the same day in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives. 
 

Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Bond in the form of Bank Draft or Pay Order (cash or cheque are not acceptable) drawn in favour 
of Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited in an amount equals to Ten percent (10%) of the total quoted Bid amount. Bids submitted 
must remain valid for acceptance for a period of Ninety (90) days from the date of bid opening. Bids submitted without Bid Bond shall 
not be accepted. Bid Bond of successful bidders who fail to make payment of the bid amount or fail to receive the vehicle(s) in time 
specified in Tender Document shall be forfeited. 
 

PAPCO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to cancel the bidding process, at any time prior to the award of 
contract, and is liable to communicate to any Bidders upon its request, the grounds of rejection but is not required to justify those 
grounds. 
 

Further information may be obtained from  
Materials Department. Tel:  (92-21) 35090100-113 Ext. 2043, 2052 Fax:  (92-21) 35090160 
 

 

 
Note : Advertisement on PAPCO’s Website  

 


